Kern County Fair and Event Center

15th District Agricultural Association 1142 South P Street Bakersfield, CA 93307 (661) 833-4900 kcfair@kerncountyfair.com



PRESS RELEASE

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

August 18, 2021

For more information contact: Chelsey Roberts, Facility Marketing Representative Desk: (661) 833-4906 | cell: (661) 805-0325 marketing@kerncountyfair.com

KERN COUNTY FAIR AND EVENT CENTER DA INVESTIGATION

Bakersfield, California – The Kern County Fair and Event Center is aware of the Kern County District Attorney's investigation and charges filed against one of our former employees.

We would like to thank the District Attorney, Cynthia Zimmer, and the District Attorney's Public Integrity Unit for their thorough investigation over the past two years. The Kern County Fair and their Board of Directors fully cooperated with the District Attorney's Office throughout their investigation.

The Kern County Fair Board of Directors and CEO are making every effort to prevent similar incidents from happening in the future.

###